General Description
The MAX1947 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board demonstrating
the low-voltage, skip-mode boost converter. The EV kit
provides a 1.8V output voltage capable of sourcing
270mA (typ) load current from a 0.7V to 3.6V input
source. The MAX1947 features skip mode to optimize
efficiency and battery life. It also contains internal

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
True Shutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX1947 when contacting these suppliers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106ME
C2 1
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ226MG
C3 0 Not installed, capacitor (0402)
C4 1
100µF, 6.3V SP polymer
Panasonic EEFUD0J101XR
JU1 1 3-pin header
L1 1
2.2µH, 1.2A, 55mΩ inductor
Sumida CDRH3D16-2R2
U1 1 MAX1947ETA18 (8-pin TDFN)
None 1 Shunt
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1947EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 TDFN (3mm x 3mm)
Note: To evaluate the MAX1947ETA25, MAX1947ETA30, or
MAX1947ETA33, request a free sample with the MAX1947EVKIT.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER COMPONENT PHONE WEBSITE
Panasonic Capacitors 714-373-7366 www.panasonic.co.jp/maco/en/
Sumida Inductors 81-03-3667-3381 www.sumida.com